
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
  
 

NEWSLETTER 

 

www.harmonyprimaryschool.org.uk 

IMPORTANT DATES  
 

29th April – Children return to school 

Wednesday 30th April – Parent Workshop 9-10.30am, Parents Room ‘Can Do Project’ 

MAY 2025 

• Friday 2nd May – Fight2Thrive P4-7  
• Monday 5th May – SCHOOL CLOSED 

• Wednesday 7th May  – Parent Workshop 9-10.30am ‘Can Do Project’ 

• Thursday 8th May – VE DAY CELEBRATION & FUN DAY (children can wear red, 

white and blue or dress up in VE day costumes, MORE INFORMATION TO 

FOLLOW) 

• Monday 12th – Friday 16th May – ASSESSMENT WEEK 

• Tuesday 13th May – Ulster Orchestra Visit 

• Wednesday 14th May – Parent Workshop 9-10.30am Can Do Project 

• Friday 16th May – Fight2Thrive P4-7  

• Monday 19th – Wednesday 21st May – BOOK FAIR 

• Tuesday 20th May – Fight2Thrive P4-7 

• Wednesday 21st May – Parent Workshop ‘Can Do Project’ 9-10.30am 

• Thursday 22nd May – School Closing at 12pm NO LUNCHES 

• Friday 23rd – Tuesday 27th May – SCHOOL CLOSED 

• Wednesday 28th May – Back to School, Parent Workshop ‘Can Do Project’ 9-

10.30am & Fight2 Thrive P4-7 

• Thursday 29th May – SPORTS DAY (P1-3 finish 1.45pm, P4-7 finish 2pm) 

• Friday 30th May – Fight2Thrive P4-7 

JUNE 2025 

• Tuesday 3rd June – Fight2Thrive P4-7 

• Thursday 5th June – P3 & P4 Oxford Island Trip 

• Friday 6th June – Nursery Trip Jungle Jims, Mr Hullabaloo P7 rehearsal REALLY 

IMPORTANT P7 ATTEND SCHOOL EVERYDAY TO ENSURE THEY ARE 

READY FOR THEIR ‘ALADDIN’ SHOW (all day) 

• Monday 9th June – Mr Hullabaloo rehearsal P7 

• Tuesday 10th June – P1 & P2 W5 trip, Mr Hullabaloo rehearsal P7 

• Thursday 12th June– P3/4 (Mrs Herron’s) trip to Museum 

• Monday 16th June– New Nursery Parents Induction 2-3pm 

• Tuesday 17th June – P6 & P6/7 trip to Ulster Folk Museum, New Nursery children 

stay & play 2-3pm 

• Wednesday 18th June – New P1 Parent Induction 2-3pm, P5 trip Ulster Museum, 

Mr Hullabaloo P7 9-12pm (P7s will go home at 12pm), P7 Leavers Disco 5-7pm 

• Thursday 19th June – Mr Hullabaloo P7 – Dress Rehearsal for P1-3 audience 

• Friday 20th June – New P1 children Stay & Play 9.30-10.30am 

• Monday 23rd June – Nursery graduation (Time TBC), P7 Performance of 

Aladdin ONLY P4-7 stay to 3.30pm, all P7 parents/guardians welcome starts 

at 2.30pm 

• Tuesday 24th June – P7 End of Year Assembly 1pm (P7 parents invited, P1-7 

finish at 2pm)  Nursery last day (Nursery parents invited, Times TBC) 

• Wednesday 25th June – P5 & P6 End of Year Celebration assembly 1pm (P5 & 

P6 parents invited, school finishes for P1-6 2pm) 

• Thursday 26th June – P3 & P4 End of Year Celebration assembly 1pm (P3 & 

P4 parents invited, school finishes for P1-6 2pm) 

• Friday 27th June – P1 & P2 End of Year Celebration assembly 1pm (P1 & P2 

parents invited, school finishes for P1-6 2pm), Pupil End of Year Reports sent 

home 

• Monday 30th June – 11.45am finish, No lunches SUMMER HOLIDAYS BEGIN! 

 

TOGETHER WE LEARN, 
TOGETHER WE SUCCEED 

IN HARMONY 

SPORTS DAY 

THURSDAY 29TH MAY 
 

P1-3 9.30-10.30am 
 

P4-7 11-12pm 
 

Children will stay for lunch. 
P1-3 children will finish 
normal time of 1.45pm 
P4-7 will finish at 2pm 
 
We took onboard the 
suggestions from the parent 
questionnaires, which went 
out last year.  This is why we 
have decided to have both 
sports day on the same day. 
 
Children can wear sports 
wear. 
 
  

FIGHT2THRIVE 
 

Professional boxer Steven Ward 
will be taking our P4-7 pupils for 
mental health workshops using 
the fundamentals and discipline 
of boxing. 
 
We are very excited about this 
and think the children will 
respond well to the programme. 

 
IMPORTANT – ASSESSMENT 

WEEK 12TH-16TH MAY 
 

All pupils will be sitting their 
assessments this week.  It is 
REALLY important that all 
children are in school.  The 
results from these assessments 
help us to monitor pupil progress 
and also to help us determine if 
additional support is needed.  If 
your child misses any of the days 
during this week they will not be 
able to re-sit the assessments at 
a different time. 

http://www.harmonyprimaryschool.org.uk/
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